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BTS
Base Transceiver
Station
Counters

How many
users
connected

CDR CS
Call Data
Records

10 record/day
65Mil/day

TELCO Mobile data

res %

PROBE PS
NetworkData

Customer
details
Every minute

1200 record/day
20Bil/day



Mobile data
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Cell phone positioning
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Mobile data coverage

9.8 98,6% §98,3%

GSM UMTS LTE

99,8% di popolazione coperta da GSM
98,6% di popolazione coperta da

pertada LTE
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Cell phone data

people inside a cell of 150X150 meters

foreigners with state of origin

Italians by region of origin and typology (residents, regular visitors,
occasional visitors)

every 15 minutes

Friuli Venezia Giulia

about 350,000 cells

35 million records per day
12 billion records per year


https://goo.gl/maps/QoER4HBTttAiu8vHA

Cell phone data
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Presences Far East Film Festival 22-30 April

= Friuli Venezia Giulia i~ Reimposta 2+ Condividi  ~

Mappatura degli utenti sul territorio + Matrici origine / desttinazione - Monitoraggio zone turistiche e c.c. «

REGISNE AUTONSMA
FRIVLI VENEZIA GIUL'A

Provincia: Udine ay - Comune: Udine a - 28 apr 2022 - 8 mag 2022 -

V|S|te + Escludi City Users + Escludi Residenti

= % i

6.000 —— Turista Regionale
—— Turista Nazionale
5000 7 mag 2022 —— Turista Europeo
m Turista Regionale: 2.794 ——— Turista
m Turista Nazionale: 1.749 Intercontinentale
4.000 m Turista Europeo: 1.550 —— City User
m Turista Intercontinentale: 93 — Residente
= City User: 0
3.000 Residente: 0

30 apr 2022

2 m Turista Regionale: 3.074
= Turista Nazionale: 3.341
m Turista Europeo: 3.259
= Turista Intercontinentale: 177
m CityUser: 0

= Residente: 0

|
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Temporal distribution

’ S - Turista Turista Turista Turista 2 ; 3 5 3
Giorno @ Italiani Stranieri Nazionale Regionale Europeo Intercontinentale Eta 18-24 Eta 25-34 Eta 35-44 Eta 45-54 Eta 55-64

8 mag 2022 39.4% ; 256% 19% 133%

7 mag 2022 28,3% 26,6% 20,6% 11,7%

6 mag 2022 32.8% 28.3% 20% 10,2%

5 mag 2022 30,5% 27,8% 20,4% 9,5%

4 mag 2022 33.4% 28,2% 21,4% 9,3%

3 mag 2022 29,3% 27,3% 19,9% 9,8%

2mag 2022 34.2% 26,8% 19% 10,8%

1 mag 2022 26,4% 29,4% 17,3% 11,2%

30 apr 2022 33,9% : 254% 19,2% 11,3%

90 anr 9029 31.6% 288% 188% 108%

Tipologia visitatore Nazionalita Eta

Il Visitatori unici Il visitatori unici

%
Regionale Europeo 18-24 35-44 55-64

Nazionale Intercontinentale 2534 45-54 65+
@ lialiana @ Straniera

Norme sulla privacy




origin DEStinatian Daily trips Udine - Trieste

- . . . PNt
== Friuli Venezia Giulia

Mappatura degli utenti sul territorio ~

REGIONE AUTONOMA
FRIVLI VENEZIA GIULA

Matrici origine / destinazione ~

x~ Reimposta 2+ Condividi

Monitoraggio zone turistiche e c.c. «

2 mag 2022 - 6 mag 2022

Provincia di partenza Provincia di arrivo

Comune di partenza:... (1) -

Comune di arrivo: Ud... (1) = Tipologia viaggiato...

Viaggi giornalieri

Viaggi Viaggiatori

6.746 5.119

B Residente Comunale diretto in shro
Comune di Regions (2stemo allz
Provincia)

Bl Residente Comunale di ritomo da altro
Comune di Regions (2stemo allz
Provincia)

M viaggiztore Regionale diretta in altra
Comune di Provincia di residenza

M Viaggistore Nazionale diretto in
qualsizsi aftre Comune (imeme alls
Regione)

M Viaggistore Estero diretto in qualsiasi
ahro Comune (interno alla Regione)
Viaggiatore Regionale diretta in ahra
Camune di Regione (estemo alls
Provincia)

B Viaggistere Provincisle diretia in altra
Camune di Regione (estemo alla
Provincia)




Origin Destination .. -

=, Friuli Venezia Giulia \~ Reimposta | 2# Condividi -

Mappatura degli utenti sul territorio + Matrici origine / destinazione « Monitoraggio zone turisticheec.c. ~

Zindy 3 ndy H1ndy ERUED] U ay )% 0% 20% 304% A% 50%

Distribuzione temporale dei viaggi

/ Giomno della settimana / Viagg
2 3 4 5
Fascia oraria Martedi Mercoledi Giovedi Venerdi Totale co...
00-03 11 6 9 & 28 58

03-06 3 10 27

3
- o
314 6

06-09

09-12

3
1215
1518
18-21
55

21-00

Totale com...

19,95%




origin DEStination trip duration

==, Friuli Venezia Giulia \ Reimposta | 2 Condividi =

Mappatura degli utenti sul territorio + Matrici origine / destinazione « Monitoraggio zone turistiche e c.c. =

N e —

Durata viaggi

Comune di partenza Comune di arrivo

Comune di origine Comune di arrivo Durata viaggio
Trieste Udine peygel] ]
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Main destinations

== Friuli Venezia Giulia A Reimposta  2f Condiidi - i (&)
P Par
e
POl WIND
=" Friuli Venezia Giilia w~ Reimposta 24 Condividi  ~ : L]
= Friuli Venezia Giulia \~ Reimposta  @f Condiidi +  } s

Mappatura degli utenti sul territorio + Matrici origine / destinazione ~ Monitoraggio zone turistichee c.c. =

Aggregazione ter

(Gomo o - | Distribuzione delle visite 3

>4
30 apr 2022
30 apr 2022
30 apr 2022
30 apr 2022 no della settimana /
30 apr 2022 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
30 apr 2022 Fascia oraria Lunedi Martedi Mercoledi Giovedi Venerdi Sabato Sunday Totale co...
30 apr 2022 00-03 1.229 956 766 797 1.220 4472 3.489 12.929 I_”-S“
30 apr 2022 03-06 1.930 2,002 1.053 1.021 1.188 1.438 863 9.495 | 061%
30 apr 2022 06-09 22.652 26.564 17.071 15.323 18.407 14.770 6.411 121.198
20apr 2022 0912 a16.463
30 apr 2022 1215 341.132 L
30 apr 2022 1518 445.556 ” o O
30 apr 2022 1821 189.310 ~T(?I'[bc
30 apr 2022 21-00 2.206 2195 2146 3.227 4.607 7415 2.705 24.501 I—1,57%
Totale com... 202.155 186.187 163.667 171.433 234.530 367.439 235.173 1.560.584 ¥
Distribuz
11,93% glA -

15,07%

23,55%

Fascia oraria



Main destinations c.:riwmn

REGIONE AUTONOMA
FRIVLI VENEZIA GIULA

1 apr 2022 - 30 apr 2022

TipOIOgia di visitatori Punto di interesse: Citt Fiera a -

Provenienza visitatori nazionali

Punto di interesse Provincia Comune Visite... Visitatori

‘@ Austria Moldavia e - -
i d s Citta Fiera Udine Udine 63.309 63.309
= Quivvara Ungheria

Provenienza viaggiatori internazionali

Puntodi.. Paese Visite ~ Visitatori

Citta Fiera Austria 2.526 2.526

Citta Fiera Slovenia 1.116 1.116

Citta Fiera Svizzera 861 861

Citta Fiera Regno Unito 832 832

Citta Fiera Francia 604 604

) Citta Fiera Romania 534 534
%_1“ Citta Fiera Ucraina 479 479
1 : Cita Fiera  Polonia 475 475
Citta Fiera Germania 322 322

Citta Fiera Spagna 259 259

Citta Fiera Belgio 213 213

Citta Fiera Croazia 182 182

Citta Fiera Serbia 121 i

Citta Fiera Olanda 106 106

1 W 2.526 1-60/60 < >




Cell pnone data




Cell phone data

Serbian,
Bulgarian,
Dutch and
Swedesh in
FVG

°| Total # of roamers from Serbia | 2 : | Total # of roamers from Bulgaria
M o-2 (I vs-22 [ #1-57 ol I o-2 [ 14 -22 [N 57 - 77
> Bl 3-7 [ ]23-20 [ 58-89 | - 23-37 [l 78 - 142
[ 5 1+ [0 30- 40 [ oo - 191 5 | [ 8- 13 [ 38 -50 [N 143- 188
' 4 =

N
| Total # of roamers from Netherlands 2 i Total # of roamers from Sweden
o+ [53-71 [ 128-174 R == Bloo [ 5-7+ [ 179-301
53 72-94 [ 175 - 264 | I 10-27 75-111 [l 302 - 508
[ 34-52 [ 95- 127 [N 265 - 439 05 | I 28-50 [ 112- 178 [N 507 - 1193
. p =

— '\




Cell phone data

US and Italian tourist in Tuscany

Genova Pisa Florence Siena Perugia Island of Elba




Cell phone data

Basilica di Santa Maria del Fiore

Foreign
paths in
Florence

Ponte Vecchio

Piazza della Repubblica a Natale

2007 Cnes/Spot Image .2007‘ 0 le"'
Image © 2007 DigitalGlobe 08
V.

Image NASA




Cell phone data

Municipal base simulation

data base with the following characteristics:

e period March 2016 to September 2016
e 4 records per day at 00, 06, 12, 18 time
e subdivided Italians and foreigners
e foreigners per country of origin
e Italians divided per
o type of presence
= resident
= occasional visitor
= regular visitor
= region of provenance

More than 2 millions records



Grado Sunny Island

Analysis of Italian and foreign tourist behavior in a rainy day
during the summer season

One of the most attractive seaside destination of Friuli Venezia
Giulia

In 2016 approximately 400.000 arrivals (250.000 foreign)
1.600.000 presences

Tuesday 9t august 2016 sunny day
Wednesday 10t august 2016 rainy day

Midweek days not influenced by weekly changes and shop closures

L'ISOLA DEL SOLE



Grado Sunny Island ’

Austriaci
10 su 9 Agosto ore 12

Lo ) Stranieri = 190 to 667 (16)
. R J [ 12510 190 (13)
Italiani non Reside| ° > A9 5 104 0 125 (16)

ltaliani Residenti | 10 su 9 Agosto ore 17 Il 200 to 28 [l 86to 104 (13)

150 to 20| Ml 35to 86 (16
10su9Agostoore | g 30010475  (2) =100to15 o 86 (16)

W 130t0 169 (4) [ 15010300 (22)
[ 110t0 130 (26)| ] 10010 150 (146) W 40to0 80 (28)
[0 100 to 110 (132) B 80to 100 (38)
W 80to100 (49) M 59t0 80 (8)

AL}

M 61to 80 (5)



Grado Sunny Island

GRADO
VILLESSE
AQUILEIA

UDINE

BAGNARIA ARSA
AIELLO DEL FRIULI

MEDEA

CAMPOLONGO
TAPOGLIANO

Italian
o Villesse: where a big mall with Ikea is

(@)

(@)

located

Medea: where Ara Pacis, a famous
monument recalling fallen of all the
wars, is located

Udine and surrounding municipalities

Foreign

O
O

Villesse and Bagnaria Arsa

Aiello: famous for more than 150
sundials

Udine: with a growth of more than
60%
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Friuli DOC

four days event in the city of Udine that becomes a shop
window to advertise regional culture, food, wine and crafts

products | Who?
Where from?
How long?
What?
Where to?




Cell phone data analysis

R,

Italiani residenti
10 su 3 Settembre ore 24

B 3000653 (3)
[71 100 o 300 (68)
[1] 85to100 {54)
.. W 7ot 85 (53)
— W 32t 70 {38)




Cell phone data analysis

03-set

10-set

Friulani Italiani Extra Regione Foreign

ore 18 ore 24 ore 18 ore 24 ore 18 ore 24

67.463 59.249 3.336 2.791 856 499

107.006 178.701 9.936 16.200 1.238 804




Cell phone data analysis

| Dest-Udine
rtember_friday
N

-1-204

-205 -615

- 616 - 1239
[ Qrigins - 1240 - 2321
[ |MunicipalitiesFVG | - 2322 - 3755

] Origin

I MuUniciFYG
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Barcolana




Barcolana

Competition field




==g==Trieste SLO perc

==g==Trieste CRO perc

Trieste VEN perc

R
S
L
S
S
R
Q

=== Trieste STRA perc

==g==Trieste RES perc

==g==Trieste [TA perc




pro_com

Trieste 09 ITA
Trieste 16 ITA
Trieste ITA perc
Trieste 09 RES
Trieste 16 RES
Trieste RES perc
Trieste 09 STRA
Trieste 16 STRA
Trieste STRA perc
Trieste 09 VEN
Trieste 16 VEN
Trieste VEN perc
Trieste 09 CRO
Trieste 16 CRO
Trieste CRO perc
Trieste 09 SLO
Trieste 16 SLO
Trieste SLO perc

0
226.326
206.508

9,60
194166
190496

1,93

6.235

5.212

19,63

5.582

1.706

227,20
650
402

61,69

1.008

632
59,49

Barcolana

3
217.874
205.195

6,18
194979
192603

1,23

5.231

4.687

11,61

4.375

1.468

198,02
571
341

67,45

697
420
65,95

6
217.504
203.225

7,03
190812
188368

1,30

7.159

5.711

25,35

4.025

1.618

148,76
822
492

67,07

1.323

822
60,95

12.506
8.012
56,09

1.554

821
89,28
3.656
2.025
80,54

12
233.081
196.978

18,33
179204
170771

4,94
14.161

8.325

70,10

9.654

2.718

255,19
1.977
770
156,75

4.523

2.610

73,30

15
221.680
193.873

14,34
177025
168911

4,80
12.064

8.068

49,53

7.309

2.610

180,04
1.967
931
111,28

3.772

2.706

39,39

18
210.151
200.536

4,79
184616
179379

2,92

8.434
6.732
25,28
2.741
1.488
TR
1.634
933
75,13
2.129
1.985
7,25

21
211.427
207.538

1,87
194.956
193.265

1
5.541
5.280
4,94
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Presenz

Comuni_F\
[115.09
[]16.04
[]18.95
B 22.54
Bl 44.97
Il 70.1

2.5 0

Presenze italiani ore 12

Comuni_FVG_2018

[1-10.28

[]-251

[]-1.52

B 5.61

Bl 14.03

l 1833

2.5 0 2.5 5 7.5 10 km
B O O




Barcolana OD
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Problems and opportunities

Data to information
The MORE data available is NOT always MORE information

Cell phone data companies willingness to do analysis themselves

Awareness of Private Companies and Public Administration

Real timing
ex: depending on the meteo forecast tomorrow change the

timetable of public transportation



THANK YOU

Salvatore Amaduzzi


mailto:salvatore.amaduzzi@uniud.it

